United States Environmental Protection Agency (“Defendant”), by and through their undersigned

counsel, hereby enter into this Stipulation and [Proposed] Order Re Settlement and Dismissal

(“Stipulation”) as follows:

1. Defendant shall pay to Plaintiffs the amount of twenty one thousand seven hundred

and fifty U.S. dollars ($21,750.00) in full and complete satisfaction of Plaintiffs’ claims for

attorneys’ fees, costs, and litigation expenses under the Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”) in the

above-captioned matter. This payment shall constitute full and final satisfaction of any and all of